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Jonathan Motor Cars

4185 Route 130
Beverly, NJ 08010

609-604-5614

4.9 / 5.0
51 Verified Reviews

2
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/26/25 at
3:55:25 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil
Oil and filter changed 11/13/2024 View

Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

7,715  Last reported odometer reading

2023 FORD BRONCO

RAPTOR

VIN: 1FMEE5JR2PLC04952
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.0L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Jonathan Motor Cars

4.9 / 5.0

51 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/9nBbnu48G-phEaS6JAHUue8b6j6-tixKj35oN6yx5cQYKFNH9w72F9OeYVVPNzmrtfYrD0Na7b_ljofbARnWeCgMb7hM_dKL0hsEO1d4Z9OMrEZHOK7uJUoOK4ADrKf9RyGgihI2C0A5amwdxAtpBAX9T8xzWktn72W7eQXp6bc-l19otXQ0LkNWIPOveQnAJoWMKlxW_ZSOvndXPo8EOD_AEANntY-ehKw-AOPodQsXK5ClAuB8XV8H7AhgrhIwQBUrYwGK6gR637FV2zX2K7k6lkxc-pFNcM2AkreZ7-5OZ8xPalzF_k_vtBYFCo_OVQoQLsWEOqIihIJeQdwwwcKg7c_DwyD5081rwTnYN3mmj5ykXJ8-NsSyYwKoXuJgLQYr4hN_.cfx


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to
obtain more information about this recall.

Recall Reported
No New Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 23 months or 28,285 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2024 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 month 5 months

Owned in the following states/provinces
New York, New

Jersey New Jersey

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

12/09/2023 2 Dana Motors Ltd
Staten Island, NY
718-983-8700
drivedanaford.com/

4.4 / 5.0

601 Verified Reviews

911 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/11/2024 12 Dana Motors Ltd
Staten Island, NY
718-983-8700
danalm.com

4.4 / 5.0

601 Verified Reviews

911 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

02/05/2024 13 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

02/06/2024 Dana Motors Ltd
Staten Island, NY
718-983-8700
danalm.com

4.4 / 5.0

601 Verified Reviews

911 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

02/12/2024 Dana Motors Ltd
Staten Island, NY
718-983-8700

Vehicle sold

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 174 7,715

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/iKhaGolvw56ZzKVvth-RXExenh2ff1JObTdZnEgE-45rz15RFTG8GzRv-sHrkKgPdLgsD2jzBYu3rxWo7DiYjwTLl7GaDzOR2tEXk9ciGy63q2Kn5pBCk5baMMlCeTFQvc7oOusiJN5wnpdzF1fnrJG0b4Sk6MXuYSmYcSWLCF_oFF3ZwjzpbE1XYGFu3XE9JeUK9j8pobKdgn2wHO7ibo8TJCNbRpk9sOtQlc-v-cWur46EGRZtFYU_M7fLs6pvGTzHTk9cS2JeUqR3BsJTHTjhSnFPmjG3CZrMd7X6j5WlARtmPa9_tOFEHSvAofuMDZyIPeZEyL5fThGC1sUDBcudqHVOrcu3uDm2AjSt4V44kmlauQNln63GZLU_nvilbOIUex9esTZflac.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/ZzwTG7xHnMVrNH55XfMvE8v3rIiRdgZjtt3G_0vV3TMtqT-bG2zjiQjWVT2n8q87TmBf9uNK9RNChIk3LMilH5QfgBU_DGIE5j1cYEbjmditZFxpGdNV54OQnwRjosDrDWLD7AU4SzsG4lvkc7Ub2csRXfCxZAi_N2HFjETwNICrIqtlhPNvkv7VoSJPF6tR_9F8_ciLJwTS21Fht9j4fmglXqozYRTXl0J2T2v1rtknWFIWQbp8UH9jrERU7BW6uCZrxoe7_mKK6e-7ERPt2WgwCg4TghyAjTCzqwNu8Cu1H26J15LNaLiomLzeo5jH1gqAVQy4les-Atol4FnhYvscEblwmvPrKT5jpQobEYnfY5p8DAr6KakJ1GWPPhrVcVNfgw4X7xnvA7s.cfx


danalm.com

4.4 / 5.0

601 Verified Reviews

911 Customer Favorites

02/23/2024 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Staten Island, NY

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

03/10/2024 90 Ferrari Maserati of
Central New Jersey
Edison, NJ
732-248-9100
ferrariofcentralnj.com

4.6 / 5.0

104 Verified Reviews

1,478
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/21/2024 92 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edison, NJ

Dealer took registration of this vehicle
Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as White

04/05/2024 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V189
Recall #24S15 REAR DOOR CHILD
SAFETY LOCK INSPECTION
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

04/18/2024 Ferrari Maserati of
Central New Jersey

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-

Description: THE LEFT-HAND REAR DOOR MAY BE OPENED FROM THE INSIDE OF THE
VEHICLE WHEN THE CHILD SAFETY LOCK IS IN THE ON POSITION. THE PROPER
FUNCTION OF THE CHILD SAFETY LOCK PREVENTS THE OPENING OF THE REAR DOOR
FROM INSIDE THE VEHICLE WITH THE CHILD SAFETY LOCK ON.

IF THE LEFT-HAND CHILD SAFETY LOCK IS NOT FUNCTIONING CORRECTLY, THE LEFT-
HAND REAR DOOR MAY BE OPENED FROM THE INSIDE OF THE VEHICLE, DESPITE THE
INDICATION OF THE CHILD SAFETY LOCK IN THE ON POSITION, INCREASING THE RISK OF
INJURY TO AN UNRESTRAINED SECOND-ROW OCCUPANT.

Remedy: FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO PERFORM AN
INSPECTION OF THE REAR DOOR CHILD SAFETY LOCKS AND TO REPLACE THE DOOR
LATCH, IF NECESSARY FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Edison, NJ
732-248-9100
ferrariofcentralnj.com

4.6 / 5.0

104 Verified Reviews

1,478
Customer
Favorites

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

04/20/2024 174 Ferrari Maserati of
Central New Jersey
Edison, NJ
732-248-9100
ferrariofcentralnj.com/

4.6 / 5.0

104 Verified Reviews

1,478
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

04/26/2024 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edgewater, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/26/2024 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edgewater, NJ

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

07/17/2024 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edgewater, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

10/17/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

10/18/2024 7,274 Jonathan Motor Cars
Beverly, NJ
609-871-2700
jonathanmotorcars.com

4.9 / 5.0

51 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/12/2024 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edison, NJ

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

-

-
-
-

-

-



Vehicle color noted as White

11/13/2024 7,715 Jonathan Motor Cars
Beverly, NJ
609-871-2700
jonathanmotorcars.com

4.9 / 5.0

51 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

11/26/2024 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edison, NJ

Dealer took registration of this vehicle
Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as White

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the

manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at

carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/26/25 3:55:25 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

